PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuei-Jung Chao	04/19/2010
Chia-Min Yang	04/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	No. 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6733828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-372-3162
Email: dpai@pailaw.com
Correspondent Name: C. David Pai

Address Line 1: 1001 4th Avenue, Suite 3200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0765-7489YX2-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. David Pai

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number

Whereas, I/We, <u>Kuei-Jung CHAO</u> of 101. Sec. 2 <u>Kuang Fu Road</u>, <u>Hsinchu</u>, <u>Taiwan 300</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> and <u>Chia-Min YANG</u> of <u>No. 12-5</u>, <u>Lin 14</u>, <u>Ta-Min Li</u>, <u>Hsin-Hsing District</u>, <u>Kaohsiung</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in

METHOD OF FABRICATING NANOSTRUCTURED MATERIALS

with Patent No. 6733828, dated May 11, 2004; and whereas, we are now the joint owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, National Tsing Hua University of No. 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu. Taiwan 30013, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is

No. 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, City of Hsinchu, Taiwan 30013, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one US</u> dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19 day of	April, 2010,
at Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	·
	Signature Kuei - jung Chao Kuei-Jung CHAO

I

Executed this	20	day of	April	, 2010,
at Hsinch	ı, Taiwan,	R.O.C.	**************************************	*
			Signature	Chia-Min YANG (